As you may know, the federal government recently announced a ban on military-style assault weapons. Thinking about this, do you agree or disagree with the following: - | support the government's ban on military-style assault weapons
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 115 155 204 181 213 132 56 159 455 330 107 269 299 325
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 156 125 180 166 227 146 146 276 335 243 148 232 266 354
816 373 443 220 269 327 126 94 133 136 198 129 115 220 269 211 119 174 212 310
Top 2 Box (Net) 82% 76% 87% 78% 78% 88% 81% 75% 74% 82% 87% 89% 79% 80% 80% 87% 81% 75% 80% 88%
A cb * GH GH* * MN * QR
542 242 301 120 174 249 69 51 86 87 148 101 68 139 192 143 63 100 145 235
Strongly agree 54% 49% 59% 43% 50% 67% 44% 41% 48% 53% 65% 69% 47% 50% 57% 59% 43% 43% 54% 66%
A CcD * FGHI FGHI* * * Q PQR
273 131 142 100 95 78 58 43 47 48 50 28 47 82 76 68 56 75 67 75
Somewhat agree 27% 27% 28% 36% 27% 21% 37% 34% 26% 29% 22% 19% 32% 30% 23% 28% 38% 32% 25% 21%
E JK* JK * * RS* S
184 116 68 61 77 46 29 32 a7 30 29 17 31 56 66 32 29 58 54 44
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 24% 13% 22% 22% 12% 19% 25% 26% 18% 13% 11% 21% 20% 20% 13% 19% 25% 20% 12%
B E E * JK JK * * o) (o} * S S
90 53 37 36 34 21 19 17 22 11 12 9 10 33 30 16 18 27 25 20
Somewhat disagree 9% 11% 7% 13% 10% 6% 12% 13% 12% 7% 5% 6% 7% 12% 9% 7% 12% 12% 9% 6%
E * J J * * S* S
94 63 31 25 43 25 11 15 25 19 18 8 20 23 36 15 11 31 29 24
Strongly disagree 9% 13% 6% 9% 13% 7% 7% 12% 14% 11% 8% 5% 14% 8% 11% 6% 7% 13% 11% 7%
B E * K * * (o} * S
1000 489 511 281 346 373 156 125 180 166 227 146 146 276 335 243 148 232 266 354
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O,P/Q/R/S

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O,P/Q/R/S

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



As you may know, the federal government recently announced a ban on military-style assault weapons. Thinking about this, do you agree or disagree with the following: - | think a ban on military-style assault weapons will be effective at reducing gun violence in Canada

A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o] P Q R S ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 115 155 204 181 213 132 56 159 455 330 107 269 299 325
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 156 125 180 166 227 146 146 276 335 243 148 232 266 354
678 303 376 190 241 248 109 81 120 121 155 93 98 180 225 176 105 148 189 236
Top 2 Box (Net) 68% 62% 74% 67% 70% 67% 70% 65% 66% 73% 68% 64% 67% 65% 67% 72% 71% 64% 71% 67%
301 137 164 93 107 100 60 34 49 59 62 38 49 85 96 71 57 63 86 95
Strongly agree 30% 28% 32% 33% 31% 27% 38% 27% 27% 35% 27% 26% 33% 31% 29% 29% 39% 27% 32% 27%
378 166 212 96 133 148 49 47 71 62 93 55 49 96 129 104 47 85 104 142
Somewhat agree 38% 34% 41% 34% 38% 40% 31% 38% 39% 38% 41% 38% 34% 35% 38% 43% 32% 37% 39% 40%
322 186 135 91 105 125 47 44 61 45 72 52 48 96 110 67 43 84 77 117
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 38% 26% 33% 30% 33% 30% 35% 34% 27% 32% 36% 33% 35% 33% 28% 29% 36% 29% 33%
189 103 86 63 56 70 38 25 37 19 42 28 38 54 58 40 34 52 37 67
Somewhat disagree 19% 21% 17% 22% 16% 19% 24% 20% 21% 12% 19% 19% 26% 19% 17% 16% 23% 22% 14% 19%
132 83 49 29 49 55 9 20 24 26 30 25 10 42 52 28 9 33 40 51
Strongly disagree 13% 17% 10% 10% 14% 15% 6% 16% 13% 15% 13% 17% 7% 15% 16% 11% 6% 14% 15% 14%
B * F F F* * * P P P
1000 489 511 281 346 373 156 125 180 166 227 146 146 276 335 243 148 232 266 354
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O,P/Q/R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O,P/Q/R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



As you may know, the federal government recently announced a ban on military-style assault weapons. Thinking about this, do you agree or disagree with the following: - I think the federal government's legislation should also include a ban on all handguns
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 115 155 204 181 213 132 56 159 455 330 107 269 299 325
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 156 125 180 166 227 146 146 276 335 243 148 232 266 354
710 310 400 187 240 283 100 86 119 121 169 114 91 188 236 195 95 157 188 270

Top 2 Box (Net) 71% 63% 78% 66% 69% 76% 64% 69% 66% 73% 74% 78% 62% 68% 71% 80% 64% 67% 71% 76%
A C * FH* * LMN * PQ

384 172 212 97 121 167 57 39 63 57 91 76 52 90 140 102 54 75 94 161

Strongly agree 38% 35% 41% 34% 35% 45% 37% 31% 35% 35% 40% 52% 36% 33% 42% 42% 37% 32% 35% 45%
CcD * FGHIJ* * M M * QR

326 138 188 90 119 117 43 47 56 63 79 38 39 98 97 93 41 82 94 110

Somewhat agree 33% 28% 37% 32% 34% 31% 28% 38% 31% 38% 35% 26% 26% 35% 29% 38% 28% 35% 35% 31%

A * K * * N *

290 179 111 94 106 90 55 39 61 45 58 31 55 88 99 48 53 76 78 84

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 29% 37% 22% 34% 31% 24% 36% 31% 34% 27% 26% 22% 38% 32% 29% 20% 36% 33% 29% 24%

B E K* K * o* o) (o} S* S

161 87 74 60 52 49 39 21 27 25 31 17 27 56 46 33 36 41 39 45

Somewhat disagree 16% 18% 14% 21% 15% 13% 25% 17% 15% 15% 14% 12% 18% 20% 14% 13% 24% 18% 15% 13%

E JK* * * RS*

129 91 38 34 54 41 17 18 34 20 27 14 28 33 53 15 17 34 40 39

Strongly disagree 13% 19% 7% 12% 16% 11% 11% 14% 19% 12% 12% 10% 19% 12% 16% 6% 11% 15% 15% 11%

B * K * o* (o} *
1000 489 511 281 346 373 156 125 180 166 227 146 146 276 335 243 148 232 266 354
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O,P/Q/R/S

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O,P/Q/R/S

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



As you may know, the federal government recently announced a ban on military-style assault weapons. Thinking about this, do you agree or disagree with the following: - The government's ban on military-style assault weapons has gone too far
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 115 155 204 181 213 132 56 159 455 330 107 269 299 325
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 156 125 180 166 227 146 146 276 335 243 148 232 266 354
329 192 137 113 127 89 61 52 68 58 59 29 67 93 109 60 57 101 87 84
Top 2 Box (Net) 33% 39% 27% 40% 37% 24% 39% 42% 38% 35% 26% 20% 46% 34% 32% 25% 39% 43% 33% 24%
B E E JK* JK JK K * o* o] o S* RS S
149 91 58 51 54 44 22 29 26 28 33 11 32 38 56 22 21 49 38 40
Strongly agree 15% 19% 11% 18% 16% 12% 14% 23% 15% 17% 14% 8% 22% 14% 17% 9% 15% 21% 14% 11%
B E * K K * o* (o) * S
180 101 79 62 73 45 39 23 42 31 27 18 35 55 53 37 36 52 49 43
Somewhat agree 18% 21% 15% 22% 21% 12% 25% 19% 23% 19% 12% 13% 24% 20% 16% 15% 24% 22% 18% 12%
E E JK* JK * * S* S
671 297 374 168 219 284 95 73 112 107 168 116 79 183 226 183 90 131 179 270
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 67% 61% 73% 60% 63% 76% 61% 58% 62% 65% 74% 80% 54% 66% 68% 75% 61% 57% 67% 76%
A cD * FGH FGHI* * LMN * Q PQR
244 111 133 77 89 78 43 34 47 42 49 28 30 82 71 61 41 61 68 74
Somewhat disagree 24% 23% 26% 27% 26% 21% 28% 27% 26% 25% 22% 20% 21% 30% 21% 25% 28% 26% 25% 21%
428 186 242 91 130 207 52 39 65 65 119 88 49 101 155 123 49 71 112 196
Strongly disagree 43% 38% 47% 32% 38% 55% 33% 31% 36% 39% 52% 60% 34% 37% 46% 50% 33% 30% 42% 55%
A cD * FGHI FGHI* * M M * Q PQR
1000 489 511 281 346 373 156 125 180 166 227 146 146 276 335 243 148 232 266 354
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O,P/Q/R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O,P/Q/R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



As you may know, the federal government recently announced a ban on military-style assault weapons. Thinking about this, do you agree or disagree with the following: - The government should provide more funding towards preventing and cracking down on smuggling of guns across the border into
Canada
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 115 155 204 181 213 132 56 159 455 330 107 269 299 325
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 156 125 180 166 227 146 146 276 335 243 148 232 266 354
870 408 461 224 295 351 125 99 144 151 214 137 125 239 294 212 120 183 235 332
Top 2 Box (Net) 87% 84% 90% 80% 85% 94% 80% 79% 80% 91% 94% 94% 86% 87% 88% 87% 81% 79% 88% 94%
A cb * FGH FGH FGH* * * Q PQR
480 235 244 125 159 195 77 48 82 78 117 78 78 116 164 122 73 98 125 184
Strongly agree 48% 48% 48% 45% 46% 52% 50% 39% 45% 47% 52% 53% 53% 42% 49% 50% 50% 42% 47% 52%
* G G* * * Q
390 173 217 99 136 156 48 51 62 74 96 59 47 123 130 90 47 85 110 148
Somewhat agree 39% 35% 43% 35% 39% 42% 31% 41% 35% 44% 42% 41% 32% 45% 39% 37% 32% 37% 41% 42%
A * E * * *
130 81 50 57 51 22 31 26 36 15 14 9 21 37 41 31 27 49 31 22
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 16% 10% 20% 15% 6% 20% 21% 20% 9% 6% 6% 14% 13% 12% 13% 19% 21% 12% 6%
B E E K* K K * * S* RS S
93 51 43 43 39 12 21 22 25 14 10 2 8 32 27 26 18 36 27 12
Somewhat disagree 9% 10% 8% 15% 11% 3% 13% 18% 14% 8% 4% 1% 5% 11% 8% 11% 12% 16% 10% 3%
E E JK* K JK K * * S* S S
37 30 7 14 12 11 10 4 12 1 4 7 13 5 14 5 9 13 4 10
Strongly disagree 4% 6% 1% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 6% 1% 2% 4% 9% 2% 4% 2% 6% 6% 2% 3%
B I* 1] * MO* R* R
1000 489 511 281 346 373 156 125 180 166 227 146 146 276 335 243 148 232 266 354
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O,P/Q/R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I/J/K,L/M/N/O,P/Q/R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



As you may know, the federal government recently announced a ban on military-style assault weapons. Thinking about this, do you agree or disagree with the following: - Top 2 Box Summary
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A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o} P Q R S ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 485 515 270 385 345 115 155 204 181 213 132 56 159 455 330 107 269 299 325
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 156 125 180 166 227 146 146 276 335 243 148 232 266 354
816 373 443 220 269 327 126 94 133 136 198 129 115 220 269 211 119 174 212 310
| support the government's ban on military-style assault
weapons 82% 76% 87% 78% 78% 88% 81% 75% 74% 82% 87% 89% 79% 80% 80% 87% 81% 75% 80% 88%
A cb * GH GH* * MN * QR
678 303 376 190 241 248 109 81 120 121 155 93 98 180 225 176 105 148 189 236
I think a ban on military-style assault weapons will be
effective at reducing gun violence in Canada 68% 62% 74% 67% 70% 67% 70% 65% 66% 73% 68% 64% 67% 65% 67% 72% 71% 64% 71% 67%
A * * * *
710 310 400 187 240 283 100 86 119 121 169 114 91 188 236 195 95 157 188 270
I think the federal government's legislation should also
include a ban on all handguns 71% 63% 78% 66% 69% 76% 64% 69% 66% 73% 74% 78% 62% 68% 71% 80% 64% 67% 71% 76%
A C * FH* * LMN * PQ
329 192 137 113 127 89 61 52 68 58 59 29 67 93 109 60 57 101 87 84
The government's ban on military-style assault weapons has
gone too far 33% 39% 27% 40% 37% 24% 39% 42% 38% 35% 26% 20% 46% 34% 32% 25% 39% 43% 33% 24%
B E E JK* JK JK K * o* o) (o} S* RS S
870 408 461 224 295 351 125 99 144 151 214 137 125 239 294 212 120 183 235 332
The government should provide more funding towards
preventing and cracking down on smuggling of guns across
the border into Canada 87% 84% 90% 80% 85% 94% 80% 79% 80% 91% 94% 94% 86% 87% 88% 87% 81% 79% 88% 94%
A CcD * FGH FGH FGH* * * Q PQR

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O,P/Q/R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I/}/K,L/M/N/O,P/Q/R/S
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



